
 

MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

Wednesday, March 19, 2014 
9:00 a.m. Board Session 

 
        Commissioners’ Board Room 

1115 Commercial St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301 

 
 

PRESENTATION & PROCLAMATION 
 

Consider approval of a proclamation designating April as Child Abuse Prevention 
Month in Marion County. – Tami Goettsch, Brendan Murphy, Sheriff Myers, 
Commander Schultz, and Pete Teller and students from Leslie Middle School. 

 
PUBLIC COMMENT 

 
CONSENT 

 
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
OLCC Application – Recommend Approval 
Silver Falls Country Store, Silverton 
 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
Approve amendment #5 to add $162,292.50 to the Valley Mental Health, Inc. 
contract to provide Access Initiative Services for outpatient mental health services 
through December 31, 2014.  
 
Approve amendment #2 to add $66,900 to the contract with Kay Loraine to 
provide mental health services through December 31, 2014. 
 
TAX COLLECTOR 
Approve an order authorizing a property tax refund of $70,630.46 to Lancaster 
Commons Apartments, LLC. 
 

ACTION 
 
None. 
 



 

PUBLIC HEARING 
    9:30 A.M. 

 
None. 
 
**************************************************************************** 
If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other 
accommodations, call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si 
necesita servicios de interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra 
acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion.     
TTY 503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: www.co.marion.or.us 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

	MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

